INDIVIDUAL EVENT CHAMPIONS

1969

Tumbling: Marilyn Falk, Jamestown
Balance Beam: Heather Snell, Jamestown
Trampoline: Kathy Ohnstad, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Julie Nelson, Jamestown
Floor Exercise: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
All Around: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
1970

Beam: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown

Uneven Bars: Tracey Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
Vault: Tracey Gunkelman, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
All Around: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown

1971

Beam: Jo Pavicic, Fargo South

Uneven Bars: Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown
Vault: Margaret Hagen, St. Mary's

Floor Exercise: Melissa Henning, Fargo South
All Around: Jo Pavicic, Fargo South

1972

Beam: Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown

Uneven Bars: Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown
Vault: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown
All Around: Melissa Henning, Fargo South

Class A and Class B Combined

1973

Beam: Linda Basaraba, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Vault: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Linda Basaraba, Dickinson
All Around: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
1974

Beam: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Carcia Urban, Fargo South
Vault: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
All Around: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

INDIVIDUAL EVENT CHAMPIONS

CLASS A

1975

Beam: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
Vault: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Floor Exercise: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
All Around: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
1976

Beam: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
Vault: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Floor Exercise: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
All Around: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
1977

Beam: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Mo Day, Fargo South

Floor Exercise: Greta Sjursen, Dickinson
All Around: Greta Sjursen, Dickinson

1978

Beam: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South

Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Nancy Davis, Dickinson

Floor Exercise: Jane Vanyo, Fargo South
All Around: Stacey Simle, Fargo South

1979

Beam: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South

Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Nancy Davis, Dickinson

Floor Exercise: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South

CLASS B

1975

Beam: Jean Moser, Edgeley

Uneven Bars: Sue Ruff, Edgeley

Vault: Patty Flach, Litchville

Floor Exercise: Jan Boeddeker, Hillsboro
All Around: Wendy Pietron, Larimore

1976

Beam: Sue Ruff, Edgeley

Uneven Bars: Lynne Bjornson, New Rockford
Vault: Kim Cooper, Larimore

Floor Exercise: Sue Ruff, Edgeley

All Around: Sue Ruff, Edgeley

1977

Beam: Sue Ruff, Edgeley

Uneven Bars: Nancy Harding, New Rockford
Vault: Robin Landers, Larimore

Floor Exercise: Jane Forward, Oakes

All Around: Sue Ruff, Edgeley

1978

Beam: Wauhillau Ward, Larimore

Uneven Bars: Wauhillau Ward, Larimore
Vault: Wauhillau Ward, Larimore

Floor Exercise: Wauhillau Ward, Larimore
All Around: Wauhillau Ward, Larimore
1979

Beam: Nancy Allmaras, New Rockford
Uneven Bars: Nancy Allmaras, New Rockford
Vault: Penny Sorteberg, Mayville-Portland
Floor Exercise: Kristen Diehl, Hillsboro

All Around: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South
1980

Beam: Stacey Simle, Fargo South

Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Kristi Tryhus, Fargo South

Floor Exercise: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
All Around: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
1981

Beam: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Kristi Tryhus, Fargo South

Floor Exercise: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
All Around: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
1982

Beam: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
Vault: Lori Malsom, Minot Ryan

Floor Exercise: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
All Around: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
1983

Beam: Robin Wheeler, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan
Vault: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan

Floor Exercise: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
All Around: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan

1984

Beam: Shelby Young, Bismarck Century
Uneven Bars: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan
Vault: Robin Wheeler, Dickinson

All Around: Nancy Allmaras, New Rockford
1980

Beam: Carrie Schaefer, Berthold

Uneven Bars: Brenda Brady, Oakes
Vault: Lisa Hennessy, Berthold

Floor Exercise: Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro
All Around: Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro
1981

Beam: Carrie Schaefer, Berthold

Uneven Bars: Julie Gentz, Oakes

Vault: Lisa Hennessy, Berthold

Floor Exercise: Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro
All Arqund: Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro
1982

Beam: Lora Schloss, Napoleon

Uneven Bars: Kim Wahl, Mayville-Portland
Vault: Jennifer Vettel, Hillsboro

Floor Exercise: Jennifer Vettel, Hillsboro
All Around: Kim Schwope, Berthold

1983

Beam: Darlene Lindaas, Mayville-Portland
Uneven Bars: Jill Jahner, Linton

Vault: Pam Hilzendeger, Napoleon

Floor Exercise: Jill Jahner, Linton

All Around: Darlene Lindaas, Mayville-Portland
1984

Beam: Kim Dodds, New Rockford

Uneven Bars: Cindy Sperle, Napoleon
Vault: Laura Schloss, Napoleon

Floor Exercise: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
All Around: Robin Wheeler, Dickinson
1985
Beam: Stacie Lowman, Devils Lake
Uneven Bars: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan
Vault: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Tami Russell, Bismarck Century
All Around: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan
1986
Beam: Jodi Hansen, Dickinson
Uneven Bars: Rachel Johnson, Bismarck
Vault: Rachel Johnson, Bismarck
Floor Exercise: Tami Russell, Bismarck
All Around: Rachel Johnson, Bismarck
1987
Beam: (Tie) Kristi Dewald, West Fargo

Cassie Osborn, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Julie Winje, Minot Ryan
Vault: Cassie Osborn, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Cassie Osborn, Fargo South
All Around: Kristi Dewald, West Fargo
1988
Beam: Tami Russell, Bismarck Century
Uneven Bars: Tami Russell, Bismarck Century
Vault: Cassie Osborn, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Tammi Russell, Bismarck Century
All Around: Tammi Russell, Bismarck Century

Floor Exercise: Pam Wright, Hillsboro
All Around: Cindy Sperle, Napoleon
Pam Wright, Hillsboro

1985
Beam: Carla Sperle, Napoleon
Uneven Bars: Jodi Ingebretson, Mayuville-Portland
Vault: Pam Wright, Hillsboro
Floor Exercise: Angie Laber, New Rockford
All Around: Jodi Ingebretson, Mayville-Portland
1986
Beam: Jodi Ingebretson, Mayville-Portland
Uneven Bars: Twila Schumacher, Napoleon
Vault: Steph Rolfson, New Rockford
Floor Exercise: Kathy Wahl, Mayville-Portland n
All Around: Jodi Ingebretson, Mayville-Portland J
1987
Beam: Julie Laber, New Rockford
Uneven Bars: Lana Vorland, New Rockford
Vault: Stephanie Rolfson, New Rockford

Melissa Allmaras, New Rockford (tie)
Floor Exercise: Kathy Wahl, Mayville-Portland
All Around: Kathy Wahl, Mayville-Portland
1988
Beam: Bobbi Rock, Larimore !
Uneven Bars: Kathy Osland, Mayville-Portland
Vault: Julie Laber, New Rockford
Floor Exercise: Kathy Wahl, Mayville-Portland
All Around: Julie Laber, New Rockford
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Accident Benefit Plan

The association offers this “supplemental accident coverage” to its member schools to assist with bills
resulting from school related injuries. The self-funded plan has 194 of the 232 member schools participating in it.

The coverage is SECONDARY and is applied after the parents’ insurance/coverage has paid. It is designed
to pay primarily on claims where there is no insurance, those with high-deductible or co-insurance policies
and to pay on services excluded by the parents’ coverage. In the last school year, 3,600 claims totalling $270,000.00
were paid. These were charges that would otherwise have been the parents’ responsibility.

Schedule of Events Meet Officials

Saturday, February 25, 1989 Meet Manager . . .. .............. derry Sheldon
Class B Assistant Meet Manager .......... Jack Discher
800 am.......... Class B Coaches Meeting ; Meet Referee
8:15 am. ..o ooeennnn Class B Warm-ups Jan Adair. .t o S Fargo
10:00 am::.-:-c=ciaon s Oper!ing Ceren!ony {neven. Bars
Op_tlonal Routines HJ - Nancy Ziegler . ................... Minot
130 pim- v e aes Finals & Awards J1. > Carole DO - - oo oo s e Sai s s tats s Fargo
J2 -Cheryl Moen.................... Mayville
Class A £ B
o X alance Beam
TR Classin Coachies Meeetii] HJ - Stacey Aberle . ................... Minot
300 pm: .- - s o Class A Warm-ups .
4:30 o ina C J1 - Kim Pladson ................. West Fargo
Ao 5 PR AR peltmg erem'ony J2 - Lisa Harmon. . . - - - - - oo cccedvons Bismarck
Optional Routines
7:305pmis .7 n etk B R Finals & Awards Vaulting
HJ - Dolores Paulson ............... Bismarck
Jl1 -Ruth Walsh....................... Fargo
J2 - Lora Fisher .. ................ Jamestown

Floor Exercise

HJ - Fern Pokorny. . ................ Dickinson
J1 - Tammie Coleman ............. Jamestown
J2 SCathy Ehlis®. .. ... .0 . Mandan

Unev

(

en Bars

TOURNAMENT BOOKLET “
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Class A Competitors — East

70
72
74
77
79
80
151
153
254
257
264
901
904
905
908
910

Melissa Tuominen*
dill Lepine*
Stacia Fey®
Sarah Hager*
Cassie Osborn*
Angie Burnside’
Sara Wallace
Alison Henke
Mikkie Waslien
Jodi Bakkegard
Carrie Williams
Kris Wirth*
Jenny Nelson*
Sarah Holm*
Amy Folden®
Stacie Lowman"*

* Eligible for team score.

Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Jamestown
Jamestown

Wahpeton

Wahpeton

Wahpeton
Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North

Class B Competitors

304
305
306
311
313
314
315
321
657
659
676
680
681
1054
1055
1056
1061

Jodi Arendt
Lana Vorland
Sylvia Barnes
Penny Vorland
Julie Laber
Bobbi Boyle
Amy Vorland
Renee Erickson
Bobbi Rock
Jenny Lupien
Tanya Lupien
Megan Brown
Kelly Brovby
Ericka Lerfald
Tami Iverson
Roberta Lindaas
Jill Lerfald

New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
Larimore
Larimore
Larimore
Larimore
Larimore
Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland

This is a very fast-moving event, with the best exer-
cises being predominantly those of swinging movements
between and around the two bars. The gymnasts are to
be judged on their fluidity, as well as their ability to per-
form the difficult and dangerous moves (such as flips and
twists). The gymnast loses points for stops, extra swings
before a move, falls from the bar, alternate hand grips,
or letting the feet touch the floor.

Class A Competitors — West

1066
1067
1078
1082
1150
1155
1157
1159
1160
1161
1168
1602
1604
1606
1607
1609

Jennifer Bloms*
Teri Zimbelman*
Laurie Linnertz*
Becky Giesinger*
Tasha Greer*
Melissa Gehring*
Kristen Keller
Patty Fetsch
Angie Krien

Tori Fischer®
Tina Berger®
Tara Lefor
Jackie Sticka®
Mary Burns*
Shelly Steckler®
Tammy Dykema*
Rhea Clausnitzen®
Tami Russell®
Katie Severn*
Tanya Johnsen®
Marnie Tessmer*
Lisa Scott®

Danielle Olson
Danielle Garrett
Jeanine Forsgren
Kathy Wahl
Holly Nielson
Kristi Freeman
Nicki Brekhus
Tonya Munson
Lori Jensen
Tina Brekhus
Carmen Freeman

" Darcy Anderson

Deb Beckstrom
Brandi McCloud
Calli Henrichsen
Shana Lambert

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot
Bismarck High
Bismarck High
Bismarck High
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
; Dickinson
Bismarck Cent.
Bismarck Cent.
Bismarck Cent.
Bismarck Cent.
Bismarck Cent.
Bismarck Cent.

-

Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland
Kenmare
Kenmare
Kenmare
Kenmare
Kenmare
Kenmare
Kenmare

Lisbon

Lisbon

Lisbon

Lisbon

Lisbon




Beam

Class A Competitors — East

70
72
74
77
79
80
151
153
254
259
264
904
905
906
907
908
910

Melissa Tuominen*

dill Lepine*
Stacia Fey*
Sarah Hager*
Cassie Osborn*
Angie Burnside®
Sara Wallace
Alison Henke
Mikki Waslien
Genelle Viele
Carrie Williams
Jdenny Nelson*
Sarah Holm*

Debbie Goehring*
Amy Jovonovich*

Amy Folden®
Stacie Lowman*

* Eligible for team score.

Class B Competitors

304
305
306
311
313
314
315
321
657
659
661
676
680
681
1054
1055
1057
1058

Jodi Arendt
Lana Vorland
Sylvia Barnes
Penny Vorland
Julie Laber
Bobbi Boyle
Amy Vorland
Renee Erickson
Bobbi Rock
Jenny Lupien
Christine Vanyo
Tanya Lupien
Megan Brown
Kelly Brovby
Ericka Lerfald
Tami Iverson
Naomi Lindaas
Kristen Kaldor

Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Jamestown
Jamestown
Wahpeton
Wahpeton
Wahpeton
Fargo North
Fargo North
‘Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North

New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
Larimore
Larimore
Larimore
Larimore
Larimore
Larimore

Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland

This is probably the most challenging event in girls’s
gymnastics since the gymnast must literally tumble and
dance on a 4 inch wide by 16 foot long beam, which is 4
feet off the ground. A gymnast will lose .5 of a point for
falling off the beam or losing her balance so severly that
she must grasp the beam. Her performance must be

steady and graceful,

and must

include difficult

acrobatics: all the while she must smile to the judges.

Class A Competitors — West

1066
1067
1078
1082
1153
1155
1157
1159
1160
1161
1168
1602
"1604
1605
1606
1607
1608
1609

Jennifer Bloms
Teri Zimbelman
Laurie Linnertz
Becky Giesinger
Tasha Greer
Melissa Gehring
Kristen Keller
Patty Fetsch
Tori Fischer
Tina Berger

Tara Lefor
Jackie Sticka
Mary Burns
Shelly Stickler
Gina Weigel
Rhea Clausnitzer
Meg Severn®
Tami Russell®
Tanya Johnsen*
Lisa Scott*
Rondi Gronhovd*

*

Danielle Olson
Danielle Garrett
Jeanine Forsgren
Kathy Wahl
Missy Anderson
Kristi Freeman
Nicki Brekhus
Tonya Munson
Lori Jensen

Tina Brekhus
Carmen Freeman
Darcy Anderson
Deb Beckstron_l
Erin Lueck
Brandi McCloud
Calli Henrichsen
Renita Henline
Shana Lambert

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot
Bismarck High
Bismarck High
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Mandan
Bismarck Cent.
Bismarck Cent.
Bismarck Cent.
Bismarck Cent.
Bismarck Cent.
Bismarck Cent.

Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland
Kenmare
Kenmare
Kenmare
Kenmare
Kenmare
Kenmare
Kenmare

Lisbon

lisbon

Lisbon

Lisbon

Lisbon

Lisbon

Lisbon

Floor Exercise

Class A Competitors — East

70
72
74
77
79
80
151
153
154
254
264
863
870
901
904
905
907
908
910

Melissa Tuominen*

dill Lepine*
Stacia Fey*
Sarah Hager*
Cassie-Osborn*
Angie Burnside®
Sara Wallace
Alison Henke
Carmen McCoy
Mikki Waslien
Carrie Williams
Paula Schuler
Jodi Kevien
Kris Wirth*
Jenny Nelson*
Sarah Holm*

Amy Jovonovich*

Amy Folden*
Stacie Lowman*

* Eligible for team score.

Class B Competitors

304
305
306
311
313
314
315
321
657
659
664
674
676
680
681
685
1054
1055
1057

Jodi Arendt
Lana Vorland
Sylvia Barnes
Penny Vorland
Julie Laber
Robbi Boyle
Amy Vorland
Renee Erickson
Robbi Rock
Jenny Lupien
dill Anderson
Heather Folkers
Tanya Lupien
Megan Brown
Kelly Brovby
Marie Hunt
Ericka Lerfald
Tami Iverson

-Naomi Lindaas

Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Jamestown
Jamestown
Jamestown

Wahpeton

Wahpeton

Valley City

Valley City
Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North

New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
Larimore
Larimore
Larimore
Larimore
Larimore
Larimore
Larimore
Larimore

Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland

With its music, large movements, fast tumbling passe:
and opportunity for much more creative expression, th
floor exercise is often the favorite events among gyn
nasts. The superior routines are really dances that ar
performed with the ease and grace of ballet, but in
cluding very difficult tumbling passes.

Class A Competitors — West

O 0N W

10

201
202
401
402
403
404
407
408
552
951
953
954
955
956
959

1058
1063
1066
1078
1082
1153
1155
1157
1159
1160
1161
1168
1602
1604
1605
1606
1607
1609

Jennifer Bloms*
Teri Zimbelman”
Laurie Linnertz*
Becky Giesinger*
Tasha Greer*
Melissa Gehring*
Kristen Keller
Patty Fetsch

Tori Fischer*
Karla Heiser*
Tina Berger®
Tara Lefor*

Mary Burns*
Shelly Steckler*
Carie Porter

Rhea Clausnitzer*

Tami Russell*
Katie Severn*
Tanya Johnsen®
Marnie Tessmer*
Rondi Gronhovd*

Kristen Kaldor
Katie Holman
Danielle Olson
Jeanine Forsgren
Kathy Wahl
Missy Anderson
Kristi Freeman
Nicki Brekhus
Tonya Munson
Lori Jensen

Tina Brekhus
Carmen Freeman
Darcy Anderson
Deb Beckstrom
Erin Lueck
Brandi McCloud
Calli Henrichsen
Shana Lambert

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot
Bismarck High
Bismarck High
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson

. Mandan
Bismarck Cent.
Bismarck Cent.
Bismarck Cent.
Bismarck Cent.
Bismarck Cent.
Bismarck Cent.

Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland
Kenmare
Kenmare
Kenmare
Kenmare
Kenmare
Kenmare
Kenmare

Lisbon

Lisbon

Lisbon

Lisbon

Lisbon

Lisbon




Vault

Class A Competitors — East

70
72
74
77
79
80
151
152
153
173
254
255
264
901
904
905
907
908
910

Melissa Tuominen®
dJill Lepine®
Stacia Fey’
Sarah Hager®
Cassie Osborn*
Angie Burnside
Sara Wallace
Lisa Nordstrom
Alison Henke
Tami Lowenberg
Mikki Waslien
dJill Sturdevant
Carrie Williams
Kris Wirth*
Jenny Nelson®
Sarah Holm*
Amy Jovonovich*
Amy Folden*
Stacie Lowman"*

* Eligible for team score.

Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Jamestown
Jamestown
Jamestown
Jamestown

Wahpeton

Wahpeton

Wahpeton
Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North

Class B Competitors

. 304
305
311
313
314
315
321
326
657
659
674
676
680
681
685

1054

1055

1062

Jodi Arendt
Lana Vorland
Penny Vorland
Julie Laber
Bobbi Boyle
Amy Vorland
Renee Erickson
Rachel Homelvig
Bobbi Rock
Jenny Lupien
Heather Folkers
Tanya Lupien
Megan Brown
Kelly Brovby
Marie Hunt
Ericka Lerfald
Tami Iverson
Jenny Dronen

New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
Larimore
Larimore
Larimore
Larimore
Larimore
Larimore
Larimore
Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland

The gymnast must propel herself over a 47%4 inch pad-
ded horse. A standard vault is a front handspring, but
complex arcobatics like a half turn into a back sumer-
sault, have been performed with success in high school
competition. A gymnast is scored on the best of her two
vaults, each one taking one and a half seconds to com-
plete. A good vaulter will have straight back, smooth
flight, good height before and after horse contact, and a
controlled landing in her vault. Landing without move-

ment is called sticking the vault.

Class A Competitors — West

1065
1066
1067
1078
1082
1150
1153
1155
1159
1160
1161
1168
1602
1604
1605
1606
1607
1609

Jennifer Bloms*
Teri Zimbelman*
Laurie Linnertz*
Becky Giesinger*
Tasha Greer*
Melissa Gehring*
Kristen Keller*
Patty Fetsch*
Tori Fischer®
Karla Heiser”
Tina Berger”
Tara Lefor®

Mary Burns
Shelly Steckler®
Tera Kleingartner*®
Rhea Clausnitzer®
Meg Severn®
Tami Russell*
Katie Severn®
Tanya Johnsen®
Marnie Tessmer*

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot
Bismarck High
Bismarck High
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Bismarck Cent.
Bismarck Cent.
Bismarck Cent.
Bismarck Cent.
Bismarck Cent.
Bismarck Cent.

Kammie Thorlakson Mayville-Portland

Danielle Olson
Danielle Garrett
Jeanine Forsgren
Kathy Wahl
Holly Nielson
Missy Anderson
Kristi Freeman
Tonya Munson
Lori Jensen

Tina Brekhus
Carmen Freeman
Darcy Anderson
Deb Beckstrom
Erin Lueck
Brandi McCloud
Calli Henrichsen
Shana Lambert

Mayville-Portland
Mauyville-Portland
Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland
Kenmare
Kenmare
Kenmare
Kenmare
Kenmare
Kenmare
Kenmare

Lisbon

Lisbon

Lisbon

Lisbon

Lisbon

Lisbon

All Around

Class A Competitors — East

70
72
74
77
79
80
151
153
254
264
904
905
908
910

Melissa Tuominen
Jill Lepine
Stacia Fey
Sarah Hager
Cassie Osborn
Angie Burnside
Sara Wallace
Alison Henke
Mikki Waslien
Carrie Williams
Jenny Nelson
Sarah Holm
Amy Folden
Stacie Lowman

Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Fargo South
Jamestown
Jamestown

Wahpeton

Wahpeton
Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North
Fargo North

Class B Competitors

203
305
311
313
314
315
321
657
659
676
680
681
1054
1055
1066
1078
1082
1155
1159
1160
1161
1168
1602
1604
1606
1607
1609

Jodi Arendt
Lana Vorland
Penny Vorland
Julie Laber
Bobbi Boyle
Amy Vorland
Renee Erickson
Bobbi Rock
Jenny Lupien
Tanya Lupien
Megan Brown
Kelly Brovby
Ericka Lerfald
Tami Iverson
Danielle Olson
Jeanine Forsgren
Kathy Wahl
Kristi Freeman
Tonya Munson
Lori Jensen

Tina Brekhus -
Carmen Freeman
Darcy Anderson
Deb Beckstrom
Brandi McCloud
Calli Henrichsen
Shana Lambert

New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
New Rockford
Larimore
Larimore
Larimore
Larimore
Larimore
Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland
Mauyville-Portland
Mayville-Portland
Mayville-Portland
Kenmare
Kenmare
Kenmare
Kenmare
Kenmare

Lisbon

Lisbon

Lisbon

Lisbon

Lisbon

Class A Competitors — West

Jennifer Bloms
Teri Zimbelman
Laurie Linnertz
Becky Giesinger
Tasha Greer
Melissa Gehring
Kristen Keller
Patty Fetsch

Tori Fischer
Tina Berger

Tara Lefor

Mary Buens
Shelly Steckler
Rhea Clausnitzer
Tami Russell
Tanya Johnsen

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot

Minot
Bismarck High
Bismarck High
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Bismarck Cent.
Bismarck Cent.
Bismarck Cent.
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1988 Class B State Team Champions
New Rockford

Missy Allmaras, Amy Vorland, Bobbi Boyce, Julie Laber, Nicki Lies, Angie
Laber, Lana Vorland, Penny Vorland, Coach Ann Guler, Pam O’Conner,
Manager.

1989 Class A East Regional
Champions - Fargo South

Back Row: Cindy Rodlund, Assistant Coach, Angie Burnside, Cassie Osborn,
Sarah Hager, Stacia Fey, Charlie Fleck, Coach. Front Row: Missy Thominen,
Jill Lepine, Renee Anderson.

1988 Class B State Individual

Champions
Beam
Bob b ROk e Larimore
Uneven Bars
Kathy Osland ................oo.oo Mayville/Portland
Vault
Julie Laber............ooooooi New Rockford
Floor Exercise
Cathy Wahl s e e ey Mayville/Portland
All Around
dJulie Laber.........ccoooviiiiii i New Rockford

1988 Class A State Team Champions
Dickinson

Back Row: Coach Kent Van Ells, Stacey Herron, Tammy Dykema, Daisy Heidt,
Shari Rehling, Jodi Hansen, Shelly Steckler, Chris Keogh, Donna Schwartz,
Asst. Coach Becky Rosborough. Front Row: Tori Fischer, Chris Bohne, Heidi
Mitzel, Karla Heiser, Renae Harmsen, Dana Boyd, Tina Berger, Tera Kleingart-
ner, Christa Jessen.

1989 Class A West Regional
Champions - Minot

Front Row: Jennifer Ripplinger, Krista Gilbertson. Second Row: Laurie Lin-
nertz, LeNae Eliason, Jennifer Schell, .aRae Folden, Ann Wilhelm. Third Row:
Lisha Berntsen, Teri Zimbelman, Tonya Phippins. Fourth Row: Melissa Gehr-
ing, Tasha Greer, Dana Wahl, Jennifer Bloms, Becky Giesinger.

1988 Class A State Individual
Champions

Beam

Tami Russell .................................... Bismarck Century
Uneven Bars ;

Tami Russell ... Bismarck Century
Vault

@assier @ sbonn Fargo South
Floor Exercise

Tami Russell ........................................... Bismarck Century
All Around

Tami Russell ... Bismarck Century



Class B Records

(since 1974)

Team Championship Results

Year Champion Runner-Up
1974 Larimore Edgeley
1975 - Litchville Edgeley
1976 New Rockford Tioga
1977 Hillsboro New Rockford
1978 Larimore Hillsboro
1979 Hillsboro New Rockford
1980 Berthold Hillsboro
1981 (tie) Mayville-Portland, Hillsboro
1982 Napoleon Hillsboro
1983 Mayville-Portland Napoleon
1984 Napoleon Hillsboro
1985 Mayville-Portland New Rockford
1986 Napoleon Mayville-Portland
1987 Mayville-Portland New Rockford
1988 New Rockford Mayville-Portland

Team Championships, All Time

Mayville-Portland
Napoleon
Larimore
Hillsboro

New Rockford
Litchville
Berthold

== N NN W R

Individual Championships, All Time

New Rockford 13
Mayuville-Portland 13
Hillsboro
Larimore
Edgeley
Napoleon
Berthold
Oakes
Linton
Litchville

=N WO NN \W WO

Best All Time All Around Scores (since 1982)

34.60
34.50
33.54
33.43
32.80
3271

Jodi Engebretson Mayville-Portland

Julie Laber New Rockford
Darlene Lindaas Mayville-Portland
Kathy Wahl Mayville-Portland
Twila Schumacher Napoleon
Kim Schwope Berthold

1986
1988
1983
1987
1987
1982

Best All Time Marks

Prelimiary and Final Totals

(Since 1982. Prior to that time compulsories were used.)

17.30
17.14
17.13
17E300)
17.10

1723
17.13
17.03
17.00
16.80

1833
17.63
17.50
17.40
17.32

18.83
18.07
17.87
17.83
1777

6 Titles
5 Titles
4 Titles
4 Titles
3 Titles
3 Titles
3 Titles

UNEVEN BARS
Jodi Ingebretson Mayville-Portland
Carol Foreth Mayville-Portland
Twila Schumacher Napoleon

Jodi Ingebretson Mayville-Portland
Lana Vorland New Rockford

BALANCE BEAM

Julie Laber New Rockford
Kathy Wahl Mayville-Portland
Bobbi Rock Larimore
Teri Thorsell Larimore
Carla Sperle Napoleon
FLOOR EXERCISE
Kathy Wahl Maypville-Portland
Kathy Wahl Mayville-Portland
Kathy Wahl Mayuville-Portland
Jodi Engebretson Mayville-Portland
Pam Wright Hillsboro
VAULT
Stef Rolfson New Rockford
Angie Laber New Rockford
Pam Hilzendeger Napoleon
Pam Wright Hillsboro
Pam Hilzendeger Napoleon
Most Individual Titles, Career
Sue Ruff Edgeley
Wauhillau Ward Larimore

Mayville-Portland
‘Mayville-Portland

Jodi Ingebretson
Kathy Wahl

Nancy Allmaras New Rockford
Monica Rotvold Hillsboro
Pam Wright Hillsboro

Eight individuals with 2 titles

1985
1985
1985
1986
1987

1987
1987
1988
1987
1987

1988

19861

1987
1986
1984

1986
1986
1986
1985
1985

—

Class A and Single Class System Records

Team Champion Results

(since 1969)

Best All Time Marks
Preliminary & Final Total

UNEVEN BARS

Julie Visina Minot Ryan
Stacey Simle Fargo South
Nancy Ward Dickinson
Julie Visina Minot Ryan
Rachel Johnson Bismarck
BALANCE BEAM

Tami Russell Bismarck Century
Cindy Rodlund Fargo South
Jodi Hansen Dickinson
Rachel Johnson Bismarck
Shelby Young Century
Kristi DeWald West Fargo

Cassie Osborn Fargo South
FLOOR EXERCISE

Tami Russell

Cindy Rodlund

Cassie Osborn

Kristi Dewald

Cindy Rodlund

Centﬂry
Fargo South
Fargo South

West Fargo
Fargo South

VAULT
Robin Wheeler Dickinson
Cindy Rodlund Fargo South
Rachel Johnson Bismarck

Kristi Tryhus
Cindy Rodlund

Fargo South
Fargo South

Most Individual Titles, Career

Year Champion Runner Up
1969 Jamestown Bismarck St. Mary’s
1970 Jamestown Fargo South
1971 Fargo South Jamestown 19.47
1972 Fargo South Dickinson 19.29
1973 Fargo South Dickinson 19.27
1974 (tie) Dickinson, Fargo South 19.23
1975 Dickinson Fargo South 19.14
1976 Dickinson Fargo South
1977 Fargo South Dickinson
1978 Fargo South Dickinson 19.30
1979 Fargo South Dickinson 19.23
1980 Fargo South Dickinson 19.20
1981 Fargo South Dickinson 19.00
1982 Fargo South Valley City 18.93
1983 Fargo South Dickinson 18.93
1984 Minot High Dickinson 18.93
1985 Fargo South Dickinson
1986 Fargo South Bismarck
1987 Dickinson Fargo South 19.43
1988 Dickinson Bismarck Century 19.36
1927
Team Championships, All Time 19.26
Fargo South Sk B
Dickinson 5
Jamestown 2
: . 19.60
Minot High il 19.57
Individual Championships, All Time iggg
Fargo South 45 19.47
Dickinson 25
Jamestown 14
Minot Ryan 7
Bismarck Century 7 .
Bematek High 3 ig mes
West Fargo 2 9 Ti t; 2
Minot High 1l 7 T} les
Devils Lake 1 ?t es
7 Titles
Best All Time All Around Scores (since 1981) g E:::
38.31 Rachel Johnson Bismarck 1986 4 Titles
38.02 Tami Russell Century 1986 3 Titles
37.94 Jodi Hansen Dickinson 1986 3 Titles
STl Kristi Dewald West Fargo 1987 3 Titles
37.73 Cassie Osborn Fargo South 1987 3 Titles
37.65 Cindy Rodlund Fargo South 1986

Robin Huebner
Stacey Simle
Cindy Rodlund

Dickinson
Fargo South

Barbara Mitchell Jamestown
Tracy Gunkelman Fargo South
Julie Visina Minot Ryan

Susie Schraufek
Cassie Osborn

Fargo South
Fargo South

Robin Wheeler Dickinson
Kathy Sullivan Jamestown
Rachel Johnson Bismarck

Tami Russell Bismarck Century
Eight Individuals with 2 Titles

Fargo South

(since 1981. Prior to that time compulsories were used.)

1983
1981
1983
1985
1986

1988
1981
1986
1986
1984
1987
1987

1986
1986
1987
1987
1983

1984
1985
1986
1981
1984



INDIVIDUAL EVENT CHAMPIONS

1969

Tumbling: Marilyn Falk, Jamestown
Balance Beam: Heather Snell, Jamestown
Trampoline: Kathy Ohnstad, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Julie Nelson, Jamestown
Floor Exercise: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
All Around: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
1970

Beam: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown

Uneven Bars: Tracey Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
Vault: Tracey Gunkelman, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown
All Around: Barbara Mitchell, Jamestown

CLASS A

1975

Beam: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
Uneven Bars: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
Vault: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Floor Exercise: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
All Around: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
1976

Beam: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
Vault: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Floor Exercise: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
All Around: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
1977

Beam: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Mo Day, Fargo South

Floor Exercise: Greta Sjursen, Dickinson
All Around: Greta Sjursen, Dickinson

1978

Beam: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South

Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Nancy Davis, Dickinson

Floor Exercise: Jane Vanyo, Fargo South
All Around: Stacey Simle, Fargo South

1979

Beam: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South

Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Nancy Davis, Dickinson

Floor Exercise: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South

CLASS B

1975

Beam: Jean Moser, Edgeley

Uneven Bars: Sue Ruff, Edgeley

Vault: Patty Flach, Litchville

Floor Exercise: Jan Boeddeker, Hillsboro
All Around: Wendy Pietron, Larimore

1976

Beam: Sue Ruff, Edgeley

Uneven Bars: Lynne Bjornson, New Rockford
Vault: Kim Cooper, Larimore

Floor Exercise: Sue Ruff, Edgeley

All Around: Sue Ruff, Edgeley

1977

Beam: Sue Ruff, Edgeley

Uneven Bars: Nancy Harding, New Rockford
Vault: Robin Landers, Larimore

Floor Exercise: Jane Forward, Oakes

All Around: Sue Ruff, Edgeley

1978

Beam: Wauhillau Ward, Larimore

Uneven Bars: Wauhillau Ward, Larimore
Vault: Wauhillau Ward, Larimore

Floor Exercise: Wauhillau Ward, Larimore
All Around: Wauhillau Ward, Larimore
1979

Beam: Nancy Allmaras, New Rockford
Uneven Bars: Nancy Allmaras, New Rockford
Vault: Penny Sorteberg, Mayville-Portland
Floor Exercise: Kristen Diehl, Hillsboro

1971

Beam: Jo Pavicic, Fargo South

Uneven Bars: Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown
Vault: Margaret Hagen, St. Mary’s

Floor Exercise: Melissa Henning, Fargo South
All Around: Jo Pavicic, Fargo South

1972

Beam: Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown

Uneven Bars: Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown
Vault: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Kathy Sullivan, Jamestown
All Around: Melissa Henning, Fargo South

INDIVIDUAL EVENT CHAMPIONS

All Around: Susie Schraufek, Fargo South
1980

Beam: Stacey Simle, Fargo South

Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Kristi Tryhus, Fargo South

Floor Exercise: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
All Around: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
1981

Beam: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
Vault: Kristi Tryhus, Fargo South

Floor Exercise: Stacey Simle, Fargo South
All Around: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
1982

Beam: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
Vault: Lori Malsom, Minot Ryan

Floor Exercise: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
All Around: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
1983

Beam: Robin Wheeler, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan
Vault: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan

Floor Exercise: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
All Around: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan

1984

Beam: Shelby Young, Bismarck Century
Uneven Bars: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan
Vault: Robin Wheeler, Dickinson

All Around: Nancy Allmaras, New Rockford
1980

Beam: Carrie Schaefer, Berthold

Uneven Bars: Brenda Brady, Oakes
Vault: Lisa Hennessy, Berthold

Floor Exercise: Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro
All Around: Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro
1981

Beam: Carrie Schaefer, Berthold

Uneven Bars: Julie Gentz, Oakes

Vault: Lisa Hennessy, Berthold

Floor Exercise: Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro
All Araund: Monica Rotvold, Hillsboro
1982

Beam: Lora Schloss, Napoleon

Uneven Bars: Kim Wahl, Mayville-Portland
Vault: Jennifer Vettel, Hillsboro

Floor Exercise: Jennifer Vettel, Hillsboro
All Around: Kim Schwope, Berthold

1983

Beam: Darlene Lindaas, Mayville-Portland
Uneven Bars: Jill Jahner, Linton

Vault: Pam Hilzendeger, Napoleon

Floor Exercise: Jill Jahner, Linton

All Around: Darlene Lindaas, Mayville-Portland
1984

Beam: Kim Dodds, New Rockford

Uneven Bars: Cindy Sperle, Napoleon
Vault: Laura Schloss, Napoleon

Class A and Class B Combined

1973

Beam: Linda Basaraba, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Vault: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Linda Basaraba, Dickinson
All Around: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
1974

Beam: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Uneven Bars: Carcia Urban, Fargo South
Vault: Tracy Gunkelman, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Robin Huebner, Dickinson
All Around: Robin Huebner, Dickinson

Floor Exercise: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
All Around: Robin Wheeler, Dickinson
1985
Beam: Stacie Lowman, Devils Lake
Uneven Bars: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan
Vault: Cindy Rodlund, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Tami Russell, Bismarck Century
All Around: Julie Visina, Minot Ryan
1986
Beam: Jodi Hansen, Dickinson
Uneven Bars: Rachel Johnson, Bismarck
Vault: Rachel Johnson, Bismarck
Floor Exercise: Tami Russell, Bismarck
All Around: Rachel Johnson, Bismarck
1987
Beam: (Tie) Kristi Dewald, West Fargo

Cassie Osborn, Fargo South
Uneven Bars: Julie Winje, Minot Ryan
Vault: Cassie Osborn, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Cassie Osborn, Fargo South
All Around: Kristi Dewald, West Fargo
1988
Beam: Tami Russell, Bismarck Century
Uneven Bars: Tami Russell, Bismarck Century
Vault: Cassie Osborn, Fargo South
Floor Exercise: Tammi Russell, Bismarck Century
All Around: Tammi Russell, Bismarck Century

Floor Exercise: Pam Wright, Hillsboro
All Around: Cindy Sperle, Napoleon
Pam Wright, Hillsboro

1985
Beam: Carla Sperle, Napoleon
Uneven Bars: Jodi Ingebretson, Mayville-Portland
Vault: Pam Wright, Hillsboro
Floor Exercise: Angie Laber, New Rockford
All Around: Jodi Ingebretson, Mayville-Portland
1986
Beam: Jodi Ingebretson, Mayville-Portland
Uneven Bars: Twila Schumacher, Napoleon
Vault: Steph Rolfson, New Rockford
Floor Exercise: Kathy Wahl, Mayville-Portland ,
All Around: Jodi Ingebretson, Mayville-Portland ‘
1987
Beam: Julie Laber, New Rockford
Uneven Bars: Lana Vorland, New Rockford
Vault: Stephanie Rolfson, New Rockford

Melissa Allmaras, New Rockford (tie)
Floor Exercise: Kathy Wahl, Mayville-Portland
All Around: Kathy Wahl, Mayville-Portland
1988
Beam: Bobbi Rock, Larimore :
Uneven Bars: Kathy Osland, Mayville-Portland
Vault: Julie Laber, New Rockford
Floor Exercise: Kathy Wahl, Mayville-Portland
All Around: Julie Laber, New Rockford

1989
NORTH DAKOTA
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FARGO SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL
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